11-23-2005

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FURM 93124556

~	IRADEMA	ARKS ONLY
1	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	Name of conveying party(ies): United Turf Industries, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: VersaSport International, LLC
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Kansas Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	Internal Address: Street Address: 2205 W. Harry City: Wichita State: Kansas Country: USA Zip: 67213
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ✓ Assignment	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other LLC Citizenship Missouri If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing VERSACOURT (2989720), abstract diamond design (2992340) and the second secon	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2989720, 2992340 and 2323919 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kent A. Meyerhoff	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address: Suite 1600 Street Address: 125 N. Market	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	City: Wichita State: Kansas Phone Number: 316-267-7361 Fax Number: 316-267-1754 Email Address: kmeyerhoff@fleesor.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	10-18-05
11/22/2005 DEV 01 FC:8521	Signature 10.00 P	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made the 25th day of October, 2005, by UNITED TURF INDUSTRIES, LLC ("Assignor") to VERSASPORT INTERNATIONAL, LLC ("Assignee").

RECITAL:

Assignor has adopted and used in its business trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under No. 2,989,720, dated August 30, 2005; No. 2,992,340, dated September 6, 2005; and No. 2,323,919, dated February 29, 2000 (the "Marks").

AGREEMENT:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire interest in the Marks and in the registrations thereof, namely No. 2,989,720, No. 2,992,340, and No. 2,323,919, together with the goodwill associated with such Marks. Assignor requests The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer any existing certificates of registration for No. 2,989,720, No. 2,992,340 and No. 2,323,919, from Assignor to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument effective as of the day and year first above written.

UNITED TURF INDUSTRIES, LLC

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF KANSAS

SS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me this $\int_{0}^{\tau L} day$ of November, 2005, by Lance Pierce.

My appointment expires: $9 - 33 - 0^{-1}$

MEGAN MINSON Notary Public - State of Kansas

RECORDED: 11/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0863